

**HTC Corporation** 

No.88,Section3, Zhongxing road,Xindian District, New Taipei City, Taiwan 231



Intended for use in EU

For the following equipment:

Headset	et	
(Droduct Do	~~	

(Product Description)

N/A

(Product Marketing Name)

## 2QBB100

(Model Name)

HTC Corporation

(Manufacturer Name)

No. 23, Xinghua Road., Taoyuan Dist., Taoyuan City 330, Taiwan

(Manufacturer Address)

1.0.999.164

(Software Version)

Controller, TypeC cable, Battery cradle

(Supplied Accessories and Components)

is herewith confirmed to comply with the essential requirements of Article 3 of the Directive 2014/53/EU, if used for its intended use and that the following standards has been applied:

## 1. Health (Article 3.1.a of the Directive 2014/53/EU)

•	
Applied standard(s):	EN 50566:2017
	EN 62200 2.2010+41

EN 62209-2:2010+A1:2019 IEC/IEEE 62209-1528:2020

## 2. Safety (Article 3.1.a of the Directive 2014/53/EU)

Applied standard(s): <u>EN 62368-1:2014 + A11:2017</u> <u>EN IEC 62368-1:2020 + A11:2020</u>

- 3. Electromagnetic compatibility (Article 3.1.b of the Directive 2014/53/EU)
- Applied standard(s): EN 55032 :2015 + A11 : 2020 EN 55035 :2017+A11:2020 EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)

## 4. Efficient use of the radio frequency spectrum (Article 3.2 of the Directive 2014/53/EU)

Applied standard(s): EN300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)

EN301 893 V2.1.1 (2017-05) EN303 687 V1.0.0 (2022-04)

5. Additional Compliance: Energy: <u>Regulation 2019/1782</u>

Restricted Substances: EN IEC 63000:2018, RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU & (EU)2015/863

The conformity assessment procedure detailed has been assessed in accordance with Article

3.2 applied under the application of a Notified Body

The Notified Body TIMCO Engineering, Inc. , with Notified Body number 1177



┓┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳┳

**HTC Corporation** 

No.88,Section3, Zhongxing road,Xindian District, New Taipei City, Taiwan 231

The issued EU-type examination certificate: E1177-222546

Person responsible for making	this declara <sup>.</sup>	tion:
Sylwia Machnik-Kochan		SMa druit-
(Name and signature)		SMadmiz-
Vice President Sales Europe		Lochan
(Position/Title)		
Warsaw, Poland		February 6, 2023
(Place)	(Date)	